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MARKET DILEMMA

Magronev.com

“ICE IN 2035 MIGHT BE HISTORY,
EFFICIENCY AND ALTERNATE ENERGY - WILL IT STILL BE A MYSTERY?”

FOR MANY, THE CONFIDENCE TO SWITCH TO PURE 
ELECTRIC SIMPLY ISN’T THERE YET!



THE SOLUTION IS HERE

20-80% in 30 mins (Fast charging)
20-80% in 2 hours 30 mins (Domestic)

Battery
as a service

Longer
Range

High energy
& Power density

A+ Quality
Battery pack

Onboard
Charger

Advanced AI
Features

Reliabilty &
After SALES

Broad efficiency
Curve Motor

High Efficiency
Design

FAst
Charging

Active Safety
Control

Higher Resale
Value



VISION & MISSION

Magronev.com

Our vision is to revolutionise mobility by creating accessible, sustainable and 
intelligent electric vehicles that drive the world toward a cleaner & smarter future.”

Our mission is to design and deliver innovative electric mobility solutions that 
integrate advanced technology, sustainability, and human-centric design — driving 

India towards a cleaner, smarter, and universally accessible transportation ecosystem 
for Viksit Bharat 2047."



CURRENT MODELS

STARTING FROM 2L ONWARDS

“YOU WON’T REGRET NOT
HAVING AN ICE EVER AGAIN!”

STARTING FROM 3L ONWARDS

“PERFORMANCE AND PRACTICALITY
FOR THE STREETS!”

C

Magronev.com *IMAGED CREATED WITH AI INSPIRED FROM THE ORIGINAL DESIGN



Active Aerodynamics
With Wing control

Adjustable
Seat Height

Actiboost Power Control
Wireless Charger &

Independent DC & AC
MAIA  Intelligence

Corner Exit Function

On-Demand Power
Control

6-Axis IMU

Lane Exit Warning
System

AI Assisted
Regenreative Braking*

Cruise & Crawl Function*

VCU

M-Shift Automatic Gearbox

Acoustic Resonance
Chamber*

Published Patent
No: 202241072713

Automatic Headlights
with Active Beam Control*

Composite & CNC parts

Helmet Based Rider
Initiative System.*

Hybrid Geo-fencing*

Advanced BMS*

“High Security Data Protection with AI”

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS & USP

* Patent Applied

Autonomous
Features and RAS



* Patent Applied

Convoy Ride
Mode

Reaching
Soon!

Voice conversational AI BOt

[WITH LOCAL LANGAGUE COMPANION MODE*]

Battery Management
Optimization

Advanced
Route Prediction

Terrain AdviceSafety
Recommendation

5 tier safety
integration

Rider
Assistance

Map
Overlay

MAIA [MAGRON ADVANCED INTELLIGENT ASSISTANT]

Intelligent Ride Console

Vehicle-Vehicle
Communication

Blind-Spot
Detection

Active Aerodynamics
with Wing control

Intelligent
Road-Tracking

“World’s 1st Motorcycle with
Dedicated woman safety package”

5 TIER
SAFETY



 

RoadMap(PRODUCT)

ROUND SIZE
$1.02 Mn USD

(₹9 CR)

Y3

20
22

20
23

20
24

Y2Y1

Ideation
Stage

Delta
Proto Finished

Gamma
Build

(POC)

Dealership
& Franchise

Global
Showcase
(+ Prebookings)

AI
Development
Initiation

GTM

Bharath
Mobility Expo

ARAI
Certfication EICMA

Production
on Lease Line

Y4

20
25

Beta Build

EXP. ROUND SIZE
$11.93 MN USD

(₹105 CR)

Y6

20
27Mass

Production

EXP. ROUND SIZE
$5.28 Mn USD
(₹46.50 CR)

EXP. ROUND SIZE
$15.45 MN USD
(₹136 CR)

20
26

Y5

Alpha
Build Pilot LaunchROUND SIZE

$0.41 Mn USD
(₹3.62 CR) 

Y7

2028

Ex
pa

ns
io

n



SOURCE: VAHAN DASHBOARD
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MARKET PENETRATION AND GROWTH TRENDS: ICE VS. EV

Total Sales of
Ev Two Wheeler, 2024

Total Sales of
ICE Two Wheeler, 2024

EV two-wheeler sales for the year 2024
stands at 1.4 Mn (6.7%), with a penetration of
around 33% YoY growth.

20.5 million two-wheelers were sold in
the year 2024 till date, registering a staggering
16.6% YoY growth.

Policy & Regulation

• 40% GST hike on >350cc bikes, accelerating 
the shift toward EV adoption.

• GST capped at 5% for e-two-wheelers to 
drive mass adoption.

• State EV policies offering zero road tax.

• Government subsidies, incentives, E-Drive & 
EMPS schemes driving affordability.

• Impact of E20 Petrol → Rising ethanol blend 
increases running cost     & maintenance 
burden for ICE, strengthening EV appeal.

• A leading think tank in India has proposed to 
the government that all new two-wheeler 
sales of less than 150cc be limited to electric. 
This comprises 75% of sales in India.

Market Drivers

• Battery Costs Falling: Making EVs 
price-competitive.

• Charging Infra Expansion:                        
Fast-charging & swap stations grow-
ing rapidly.

• Fuel Price Volatility                                     
Cost push for commuters to switch.

• Corporate Fleet Adoption: Delivery & 
logistics players driving demand.

• Geopolitical Dynamics: Global supply 
risks and energy security concerns                
reinforcing the shift toward EVs.

“A convergence of policy, technology and consumer economics is accelerating 
India’s shift toward EV two-wheelers, reshaping the future of mobility.”

SALEs Comparison

Total Two-Wheeler Sales, 2025 - 62,7,173

“The electric two-wheeler market in the MENA region is growing, projected to reach 
over $3 billion by 2029, driven by strong demand in the UAE.”



SOURCE: MORDOR INTELLIGENCE

EV MARKET SHARE AND GROWTH FORECASTS

“the Indian EV market is forecasted to expand from US$ 3.21 billion in 2022
to US$ 110.7 billion by 2029, with a 66.52% CAGR.”

Electric Two-WHEELER MARKET

MARKET
CONCENTRATION



Competitive Matrix

*Expected Sales Number in the Next 3 Years.    **International Prices Will Differ Magronev.com

Magron delivers superior range, performance and advanced features at competitive pricing.
“A strong EV alternatives to both emerging EV rivals and established ICE leaders.”



REVENUE MODEL

Magronev.com

Magron

Sale
of Bikes

Data
Monetization

Battery as a 
service (BAAS)

Sale of Spares,
Accessories

Consultancy 
Services

Franchise
fees



AI DRIVEN BUSINESS MODEL

“AI-Driven Solutions for Smarter, Safer Rides”

Smart EV Platform
(Harware + Software)

Real-Time Insights
(Alerts, Ride Stats & Safety Monitoring)

AI & IoT Engine
(Data Processing & Control)

Predictive Maintenance & OTA
(Health Monitoring & Updates)

Enhanced Safety & Customer Value
(Secure, Smart & Sustainable Mobility)

Connected Services
(App Control & Cloud Sync)

Data
Monetization

Vehicle & Rider Data
(Speed, Battery & Riding Behavior)

Subscriptions & Upgrades
(Safety Features & Mode Unlocks)



Source

Estimated market size of the Indian 
two-wheeler industry in the year 2032 
with the established 3.03% CAGR.

TAM

SAM: Estimated market size of the 
Indian EV two-wheeler industry in the 
year 2032 with the established 56% 

SAM

Magron expects an EV market share of 
1.5% and a revenue share of 2.5%

SOM

MARKET OPPORTUNITY 

$267
MILLION USD
Serviceable Obtainable Market

$8.5
BILLION USD
Serviceable Addressable
Market (56% CAGR)

$54.14
BILLION USD
Total Addressable
Market (3.03% CAGR)

*(ref. Annexure for more details)*Indian Market



FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS

Magronev.com

Revenue, EXpense and Ebitda

PROFITABILITY MEDIAN

Operational Structure



~$2Mn

FUND ASK -  PRE SERIES A

Magronev.com

CURRENTLY RAISINGRAISED TILL DATE

$2Mn raised through a mix of equity,                           
CCPS, convertible debt, and loans from directors, 
investors, and institutions. Strategically structured 
to support product development, platform setup, 
and early market activation.

$5-6Mn



The Team Behind Magron EV

co-Founders

He is a technopreneur with 15 years of experience 
in R&D, product, and automotive engineering, 10 
years of experience in startups, 2X C-level, 1X         
successful exit, and founding and core team 
member of Bounce.

Abiram Menon

She is a statistician with 7 years of experience in 
software development, data science, and AI.

Her primary focus is addressing business problems 
using analytical, statistical, and programming tools 
to ensure effective solutions.

Jahnavi Jaiswal

Tech Brigade

He is a dream artist with 11 years of experience as 
an industrial design manager, 8 of which were     
explicitly spent designing electric motorcycles. He 
has won coveted prizes like the CAD Crowd 2017 
award and the RVID CRRC 2016 award for              
manufacturing.

Ajay Prabith
He is a manufacturing genius with 17 years of 
experience as a techno-man-ager in design, 
R&D & manufacturing. Core experience in        
engineering R&D, mechanical engineering, 
NPD, NPI, DFM, production, leading cross-func-
tional teams

Amit H. B.
He is a pioneer in electronics and firmware 
with 23 years of experience. He is the architect
of Avx RTOS, designed the fastest X-ray           
machine for ViTro, and consulted for major 
players like Western Digital, Canon, and 
CISCO in ASEAN.

Shreyamsa Jain

An engineer with an MBA from Syracuse, has 
15+ years in Technology, Product & Strategy. 
He now drives Generative AI innovation, 
blending technical depth with strategic vision 
for real business impact.

Sandeep Ramachandran

VP’s

He is an ops maverick with 10 years of experi-
ence in the mobility space. Building processes 
& teams for critical projects are his forte. Early
founding team member at Wicked Ride        
(currently Bounce) witnessing a growth of 
300x.

Venu Gopal T. G.

He is a marketing guru with 24 years of exten-
sive experience in brand building, sales, and
marketing. He has also owned businesses and 
scaled many other companies.

Sajith Rajasekharan

He is a large-scale operationsand leadership 
veteran and a catalyst for growth. He has 30 
years of experience in multiple industries with 
expertise in business turnaround.

Sajeev Rajasekharan
- Ex MD , Harley Davidson, Ex EVP Suzuki
       Motocycles

Non-EXecutive
director



SX



ANNEXURE

Magronev.com



RoadMap(GO TO MARKET STRATEGY)

2027202720272027

HX
CX
CX-B

: 400
: 1000
: 2000

2028202820282028

HX
CX
CX-B

: 800 
: 1500
: 3500

2029202920292029

HX
CX
CX-B
MAV

: 1000
: 2000
: 6000
: 10000

2030203020302030

HX
CX
CX-B
MAV

: 2000
: 4000
: 16000
: 20000

Magronev.com

DEBT
EQUITY
GRANTS

: 0
: 120
: 16

DEBT
EQUITY
GRANTS

: 35
: 70
: 0

DEBT
EQUITY
GRANTS

: 5
: 0
: 0

DEBT
EQUITY
GRANTS

: 55
: 180.00 
: 0

Intenstive
Marketing

Initial Showcase
Digital Marketing,
Curiosty Generation
Scial Media

2026202620262026 - Website
- Marketplaces

Press Conference
& PR Activity

Promotions &
Test Ride Campaign

Launch, Expo &
Global Showcase Pre Bookings

Dealership
& Franchise

Road Shows &
Referal Campaigns

(Targets Booking)

Phase Wise, Pan India
- Ads on

- Leading News Paper
    Local & National

Auto Expo, EICMA

Corporate &
College

Customer Voice
& Campaigns

International
Expansion Initiative

2028Deliveries

*Debt, Equity, Grants in INR Croes



SUPPLY CHAIN, PROCUREMENT & LOGISTICS

Magronev.com

Logistics Model�

Hub & Spoke: Centralized warehouses 
connected to distributors — ensures 
faster delivery and lower operational 
cost.

Digital Track: Real-time shipment visibili-
ty enabled by IoT and smart sensors.

Scalable Fulfillment: Modular logistics                 
infrastructure that dynamically scales 
with market demand.

Smart Forecast

Intelligent dashboards for accurate 
demand forecasting and proactive 
inventory planning.

Procurement Highlights

Cost Efficiency: Long-term supplier con-
tracts to lock prices and minimize pro-
curement risks.

Sustainable Sourcing: Compliance-driv-
en sourcing with emphasis on recyclable 
and eco-friendly materials.

Vendor Scorecards: Supplier perfor-
mance tracked through robust evalua-
tion and scoring systems.

“Enabling a resilient, agile, and sustainable
supply chain for next-gen motorcycles.”



INDIAN STATES WITH HIGHEST ELECTRIC TWO WHEELERS
(2024)

Source: Vahan dashboard

No. Top 15 States e2w sales 2024

1 Maharashtra 2,10,174

2 Karnataka 1,55,454

3 Tamil Nadu 1,14,762

4 Uttar Pradesh 95,513

5 Rajastan 76,821

6 Kerala 66,854

7 Madhya Pradesh 65,814

8 Gujarat 65,081

9 Odisha 56,306

10 Delhi 31,536

11 Andhra Pradesh 48,761

12 Chhattisgarh 33,138

13 West Bengal 22,905

14 Bihar 22,144

15 Punjab 19,858

- Total 10,85,121

Magronev.com
Major Market Share:
More than 50% concentrated in 6 states



POTENTIAL MAPPING & DEALERSHIP REPRESENTATION

1500 Units/month sales through 150 representations
across india (AVG 100 Units/month/Dealer)

Dealer CountZOne No. of Distt Projected Vol.

Central 78

228

169

16K

18K

29K

14K

15K

24K

East & N-East

North

ZONE 1 - NORTH EAST & CENTRAL (NEC) - 35% CONTRIBUTION

Dealer CountZOne No. of Distt Projected Vol.

WEST 105 57K 48K

ZONE 2 - WEST - 31% CONTRIBUTION

Dealer CountZOne No. of Distt Projected Vol.

SOUTH 121 61K 51K

ZONE 3 - SOUTH - 34% CONTRIBUTION

Magronev.com



GTM ZONAL CLASSIFICATION

State No. of Distt

Lakshadweep _

228

169

27

Andaman & Nicobar
Islands

Madhy Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Central

State No. of Distt

Karnataka 30

13

32

31

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Telengana

14Kerala

1Puducherry

South

State No. of Distt

Rajasthan 33

36

33

2

Maharashtra

Gujarat

Goa

1Dadra & Nagar Haveli
& Daman & Diu

West

State No. of Distt

Odisha 30

24

20

33

West Bengal

Jharkhand

Assam

12Meghalaya

16Manipur

8Mizoram

11Nagaland

8Tripura

4Sikkim

38Bihar

East & North East

State No. of Distt

Uttar Pradesh 75

12

13

22

Himanchal Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Punjab

22Haryana

22Jammu & Kashmir

1Ladakh

1Delhi

1Chandigarh

North



ZONAL VOLUME CONTRIBUTION

Zone

Central

East

North

South

West

Grand Total

38823

53050

87122

206995

241328

6%

8%

14%

33%

38%

627318

62138

72582

104946

304180

314460

7%

8%

12%

35%

37%

858306

99022

117364

180424

389908

362446

9%

10%

16%

34%

31%

1149164

Sales

2022

Contribution Sales

2022

Contribution Sales

2022

Contribution

Zone Wise Sales Performance - TW EV/Last 3 Years

Source: As per Vahan registration data, exlcudes Telangana

- South & West Contribution is 65%-70%
- In 2024, South zone contributed is 65% - 70%

Magronev.com



PHASE 1 - LOCATION MAPPING FOR MAXIMUM COVERAGE

Phase Wise Representation - Top Performing States Top 10 States Sales

- Total PAN India Sales (1.14 Mn Units)
- 83% of sales are from 10 states
- Maharashtra leading the sales followed by Karnataka
- Focused apporach for +80 sales coverage

Source: As per Vahan registration data, exlcudes Telangana

Zone

West

South

South

North

West

South

Central

West

East

South

States

Maharashtra

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

Rajasthan

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Gujarat

Odisha

Andhra Pradesh

EV Sales 2024

210178

155471

114766

95540

76819

66828

65828

65082

56303

48761

Contribution

18%

14%

10%

8%

7%

6%

6%

6%

5%

4%

Magronev.com
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Representation basis - Top performing states and cities

PHASE 1 - HIGH POTENTIAL LOCATIONS
Sales Management - Phase 1 Dealership Locations

West

South

South

North

West

South

Central

West

East

South

Zone

Maharashtra

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

Rajasthan

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Gujarat

Odisha

Andhra Pradesh

Pune

Banalore

Chennait

Lucknow

Jaipur

Trivandrum

Indore

Ahamadabad

Bhuveneshwar

Vijayawada

Mumbai

Mysore

Coimbatore

Agra

Jodhpur

Kozhikode

Bhopal

Surat

Vishakhapatanam

Nagpur

Belagavi

Noida

Gwalior

Vadodara

States Top Performing Cities

Representation basis - Strategic locations

North

North

South

Zone

Delhi NCR

Punjab

Telangana

Delhi

Chandigarh

Hydrabad

Gurgaon

Ludhiana

States Top Performing Cities



Magronev.com

DEALERSHIP GUIDELINES

Showroom

Infra

2000 Sq Feet 15% deviation allowed in case of CAT A,
high traffic locations

Workshopt 1000 Sq Feet 1S+2S separate locations allowed in case of Cat A
(if showroom is proposed in high traffic locations)

Front 25 Feet 20% deviation in case of CAT A high
traffic locations

Floor Infra on single floor
(Ground)

Deviation allowed for multiple floors
only CAT A. (1S & 2S)

Design As per the CI Design guidelines and execution through empaneled vendor

Tools &
Equipment

From the approved vendors and as per the workshop load
requirements

Furniture &
Fixtures

As per the CI Design guidelines and execution through empaneled
vendor

Area Remarks

Intent Receipt
(Phone, Referral, Mail, Online form etc)

Standard Mail seeking inputs
(To Fill questionnaire & Application)

Evaluate the application
(by Network Team)

Interaction / Interview with applicant
(by Network team)

Consolidate all inputs 
(Making dealer proposal)

Dealer Proposal for approval by Board
(Network team to present to board for approval) 

LOI with Dealer deck after receipt of security deposit

If Approved
Conditional LOI

If Rejected
(Thank You for your interest mail)



FUND USAGE BREAK UP [600 CR TOTAL) (UNTIL SERIES B)

(APPROX. FUND USAGE)

(A
M

O
UN

T 
IN

 C
RO

RE
S)

SEED EXTENSION ROUND - ₹9 CR  |  PRE SERIES A - ₹46 CR  |  SERIES A - ₹150 CR  |  SERIES B - ₹204 CR

Softaware,
Hardware,

EV Components,
Patents

Magron HX &
SX Production

R&D
Expenses

Work Space,
Office Rent,
Experience

Center

Components
& Software
Purchase

Employee
Cost

IT development,
App, 3rd Party

Procurement,
Supply Chain

Marketing
Activities

Validation,
Testing 

Warehousing/
Logistics

Other Admin
Costs, General

Expense

Capex (Prototyping,
Assembly,

Manufacturing)

Business &
Distibution

Network Expansion

*EXPECTED REVENUE GENERATION IN SERIES A & B IS 275CR



THANK YOU

www.magronev.com
jahnavi.jaiswal@magronev.com
Co-Founder: Jahnavi Jaiswal - +91 7899 684 470

MOBILITY ARCHITECTURE & GLOBAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
-The future is green & green is electric


